

Todd County Water District
Novelis Water Supply Project - Contract 1 Waterlines

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bids Received: February 1, 2019 @ 3:00 p.m.

No.	BASE BID ITEMS - DIP OPTION	QUANTITY	Horsley Construction Inc. Hudson, KY		Cumberland Pipeline LLC Russell Springs, KY		Twin States Utilities & Excav. Mt. Hermon, KY		Ernie Davis & Sons Mechancial Owensboro, KY		Cleary Construction Inc. Tompkinsville, KY		Salmon Construction, Inc. Mt. Washington, KY	
			UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
A01	12-inch Class 350 DIP water line	11,555 LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 404,425.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 439,090.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 427,535.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 485,310.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 450,645.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 375,537.50
A02	12-inch Restraining Gaskets (Class 350)	45 EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,075.00
A03	6-inch Class 200 PVC water line	650 LF	\$ 12.14	\$ 7,891.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 8,905.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 8,125.00
A04	6-inch Class 200 PVC Yelomine-CL	100 LF	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
A05	Final Cleanup	11,871 LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 47,484.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,742.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,742.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 30,864.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 35,613.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,742.00
A06	Uncased driveway bore	39 LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,209.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,248.00
A07	Steel, cased road bore; 20"cs/12"cr	260 LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 59,280.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 57,720.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 52,000.00
A08	Steel, cased road bore; 10"cs/6"cr	135 LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 19,035.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 22,410.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 24,300.00
A09	Wetland Crossing & Restoration	1,225 LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 4,655.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 49,000.00
A10	Wide Stream Crossing: 20" casing	100 LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 21,100.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 20,500.00
A11	Shallow Ditch/Creek Crossing; all sizes	55 LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00
A12	20"x12" tapping sleeve, valve & box	1 EA	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 14,769.00	\$ 14,769.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
A13	12" Gate Valve & Box	7 EA	\$ 2,737.00	\$ 19,159.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,751.00	\$ 19,257.00	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 23,590.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 18,550.00
A14	8" Gate Valve & Box	2 EA	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 3,458.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 5,420.00	\$ 1,811.00	\$ 3,622.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
A15	6" Gate Valve & Box	3 EA	\$ 1,366.00	\$ 4,098.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00
A16	Large Flush Hydrant + 6" Valve	5 EA	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 4,026.00	\$ 20,130.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
A17	Air Release Valve & Box	1 EA	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,579.00	\$ 1,579.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
A18	Isolated 6" EZ Valve Insertion	1 EA	\$ 4,516.00	\$ 4,516.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,354.00	\$ 5,354.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A19	Connect to Existing 6" Waterline	3 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,507.00	\$ 7,521.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
A20	Plug & Cap Existing 6" Waterline	2 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 4,208.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
A21	Plug & Cap Existing 12" Waterline	1 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 2,267.00	\$ 2,267.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
A22	Relocate & Install Existing Meter Station	1 LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 46,971.00	\$ 46,971.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 170,576.50	\$ 170,576.50
A23	Construction Staking, Layout, & Survey	1 LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Total Amount of Bid - DIP Option			\$ 699,270.00		\$ 720,032.00		\$ 722,732.00		\$ 751,368.60		\$ 758,718.00		\$ 810,954.00	
No.	BASE BID ITEMS - PVC OPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
B01	12-inch Class 200 PVC water line	11,175 LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 257,025.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 290,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 279,375.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 268,200.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 318,487.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 234,675.00
B02	12-inch Class 200 PVC Yelomine-CL	380 LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 15,580.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 18,620.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 15,960.00
B03	6-inch Class 200 PVC water line	650 LF	\$ 12.14	\$ 7,891.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 8,905.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 8,125.00
B04	6-inch Class 200 PVC Yelomine-CL	100 LF	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
B05	Final Cleanup	11,871 LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 47,484.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,742.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,742.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 30,864.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 35,613.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,742.00
B06	Uncased driveway bore	39 LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,209.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,248.00
B07	Steel, cased road bore; 20"cs/12"cr	260 LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 59,280.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 55,120.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 52,000.00
B08	Steel, cased road bore; 10"cs/6"cr	135 LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 19,035.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 22,410.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 24,300.00
B09	Wetland Crossing & Restoration	1,225 LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 4,655.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 49,000.00
B10	Wide Stream Crossing: 20" casing	100 LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 20,500.00
B11	Shallow Ditch/Creek Crossing; all sizes	55 LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00
B12	20"x12" tapping sleeve, valve & box	1 EA	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 14,784.00	\$ 14,784.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
B13	12" Gate Valve & Box	7 EA	\$ 2,737.00	\$ 19,159.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,781.00	\$ 19,467.00	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 23,590.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 18,550.00
B14	8" Gate Valve & Box	2 EA	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 3,458.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 5,420.00	\$ 1,811.00	\$ 3,622.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
B15	6" Gate Valve & Box	3 EA	\$ 1,366.00	\$ 4,098.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 4,035.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00
B16	Large Flush Hydrant + 6" Valve	5 EA	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 4,059.00	\$ 20,295.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
B17	Air Release Valve & Box	1 EA	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
B18	Isolated 6" EZ Valve Insertion	1 EA	\$ 4,516.00	\$ 4,516.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,354.00	\$ 5,354.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
B19	Connect to Existing 6" Waterline	3 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,517.00	\$ 7,551.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
B20	Plug & Cap Existing 6" Waterline	2 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 2,104.00	\$ 4,208.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
B21	Plug & Cap Existing 12" Waterline	1 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 2,282.00	\$ 2,282.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
B22	Relocate & Install Existing Meter Station	1 LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 46,971.00	\$ 46,971.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 170,576.50	\$ 170,576.50
B23	Construction Staking, Layout, & Survey	1 LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Total Amount of Bid - PVC Option			\$ 560,700.00		\$ 584,107.00		\$ 583,968.00		\$ 544,938.60		\$ 638,745.50		\$ 679,976.50	
No.	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
C01	Equipment: New Factory-built Meter Stat.	1 LS	\$ 112,425.00	\$ 112,425.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 128,755.00	\$ 128,755.00	\$ 117,051.00	\$ 117,051.00	\$ 110,425.00	\$ 110,425.00	\$ 117,050.50	\$ 117,050.50
C02	Installation: New Factory-built Meter Stat.	1 LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 46,971.00	\$ 46,971.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 53,526.00	\$ 53,526.00
No.	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
S01	Unclassified Undercut	1 CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00
S02	No. 57 aggregate refill	1 Ton	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
S03	Class 'B' Concrete Refill	1 CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00
S04	Polyethylene Wrap of DIP	1 LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00
S05	Miscellaneous Waterline Marker	1 EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 148.0							